

NICEIC Insurance Services, 1 Whitehall Quay, Leeds LS1 4HR 0333 015 6629 support@niceicinsurance.com

To whom it may concern,

CONFIRMATION OF INSURANCE – Elvac Controls Ltd

As requested by the above client, we are writing to confirm that we act as Insurance Brokers to the client and that we have arranged insurance(s) on its behalf as detailed below;

Address: Unit 12 Newlin Business Park, Exchange Road, Lincoln, Lincolnshire, LN6 3AB, UK

Policy Number AC SPI 4533603

Insurer AXA Insurance UK PLC (AXA Combined PI)

Policy Period 12/01/2024- 11/01/2025

Sections Covered:

- Professional Indemnity - £ 2,000,000 in any one loss. (Excess £2500.00)

Subject otherwise to the standard Terms and Conditions of the Insurance Policy. The above is a summary only, the excesses applicable to each cover section are detailed on your policy schedule and reference should be made to the Policy Documents for the exact wording.

This letter is issued and details of the policyholder's insurance cover are provided for information purposes only. Under no circumstances should this information be used in whole or in part for any other purpose, including but not limited to commercial gain.

This letter confers no rights upon the recipient of it and does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policy as described therein. Notwithstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other documents with respect to which this letter may be issued or pertain, the insurance afforded by the policy described herein in subject to all terms, conditions, or exclusions of such policy.

This evidence of insurance does not set out of the full terms, clauses, conditions, limits and exclusions of the insurance. The terms, clauses, conditions, limits and exclusions of the insurance may alter the date of this document or insurance may terminate or be cancelled. NICEIC and ELECSA Insurance Services has no obligation to advise you of any changes which may be made to the insurance, nor to advise you of its cancellation or termination.



NICEIC and ELECSA Insurance Services, NICEIC Insurance Services, ELECSA Insurance Services, are trading names of Jelf Insurance Brokers Ltd, which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA). Not all products and services offered are regulated by the FCA. 1 Registered in England and Wales number 0837227. Registered Office: 1 Tower Place West, London EC3R 5BU.